



Rutland County Council

Rutland County Council

Catmose

Oakham

Rutland

LE15 6HP

telephone: 01572 722 577

fax: 01572 758 307

email: FOI@rutland.gov.uk

web: www.rutland.gov.uk

DX: 28340 Oakham

17 September 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1141/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request / Response:

Please could you confirm:

1. Whether any of the libraries operated by the council hold any copies of the book "As A Man Thinketh" by James Allen and Ben Holden-Crowther (ISBN: 9781788441032)?

Answer: No libraries currently hold this book. It was first published in 1903, and is available as a free e-book from Project Gutenberg
<http://www.gutenberg.org/ebooks/4507>

2. If yes to Q1: How many loans of the book(s) have been made during the last 365 days?

Answer: Not Applicable

3. If yes to Q1: How many copies of this edition does the council own in total?

Answer: Not Applicable

4. If no to Q1: Does the library plan to acquire any copies of the book?

Answer: No

- 5.* If no to (4): Might I please request that the council purchases one or more copies of this edition for its collection? I would greatly appreciate the message being forwarded to the department responsible for procurement.

Answer: We will pass on the suggestion to the stock librarian for consideration.



If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP

You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council